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1. 74-08-TAP52. Informal A. Grievant, a TE, is hereby paid mileage 
for driving between installations for six days (147 miles.) 
2. 74-08-TAP40. Formal A. Management will cease and desist issuing 
discipline on the workroom floor. 
3. 74-08-AC47. Formal A. Grievant is awarded 1.06 hours of 
guaranteed overtime (Article 8.8B). 
4. 74-08-TAP64. Informal A. Grievant, a TE, is hereby paid mileage 
for driving between installations for 2 days (68 miles times .585 
cents equals $39.78.) 
5. 74-08-TAP46. Formal A. Grievant, a TE, is hereby paid mileage 
for driving between installations (25.08 miles times .585 cents 
equals $14.67.) 
6. 74-08-TAP47. Informal A. Management will cease and desist any 
outbursts of anger directed at the Grievant. 
7. 74-08-TAP84. Formal A. Management will treat Carriers who call 
back from the street with dignity and respect. Supervisor’s will 
inform the carrier to carry the mail or bring the mail back to the 
Post Office. If the instruction is to carry the mail, inherent in 
that instruction is that the time used to carry the mail will be 
authorized, unless the Carrier does not have a reason for 
requesting the additional time. The following day, the supervisor 
may ask the Carrier why there was a need for additional time. 
8. 74-08-TAP71. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The two NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 1.52 hours and two 
ODL's are awarded a total of 1.52 hours of overtime. 
9. 74-08-TAP70. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The NON-ODL is hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for 70 units and an ODL is 
awarded 70 units of overtime. 
10. 74-08-TAP69. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The two NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 1.44 hours and two 
ODL's are awarded a total of 1.44 hours of overtime. 
11. 74-08-TAP102. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
follow a direct order is rescinded. 



 

 

12. 74-08-TAP92. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
lock the vehicle while delivering mail is reduced to a discussion. 
13. 74-08-TAP90. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 7 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 4.92 hours and 
five ODL's are awarded a total of 4.92 hours of overtime. 
14. 74-08-TAP103. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 8 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 6.58 hours and 7 
ODL's are awarded a total of 6.58 hours of overtime. 
15. 74-08-TAP104. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 3 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 3.58 hours and 
four ODL's are awarded a total of 3.58 hours of overtime. 
16. 74-08-TAP89. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 9 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 9.49 hours and two 
ODL's are awarded a total of 9.49 hours of overtime. 
17. 74-08-TAP94. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The NON-ODL is hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for 73 units and an ODL is 
awarded 73 units of overtime. 
18. 74-08-TAP88. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The NON-ODL is hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for 1.12 hours and an ODL is 
awarded 1.12 hours of overtime. 
19. 74-09-TAP02. Formal A. Management will make every effort to 
ensure overtime equitability and will post the end of quarter 
report in a timely manner. 
20. 74-08-TAP108. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The NON-ODL is hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for 1.25 hours and an ODL is 
awarded 1.25 hours of overtime. 
21. 74-08-TAP107. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 4 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 3.62 hours and 3 
ODL's are awarded a total of 3.62 hours of overtime. 
22. 74-08-TAP106. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The NON-ODL is hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for 89 units and an ODL is 



 

 

awarded 89 units of overtime. 
23. 74-09-TAP05. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 9 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 6.43 hours and 9 
ODL's are awarded a total of 6.43 hours of overtime. 
24. 74-08-TAP109. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 13 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 8.93 hours and 2 
ODL's are awarded a total of 8.93 hours of overtime. 
25. 74-09-TAP03. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 7 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 4.38 hours and 5 
ODL's are awarded a total of 4.38 hours of overtime. 
26. 74-08-TAP113. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 2 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 1.30 hours and 2 
ODL's are awarded a total of 1.30 hours of overtime. 
27. 74-08-TAP112. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The 5 NON-ODL's are hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for a total of 3.65 hours and 2 
ODL's are awarded a total of 3.65 hours of overtime. 
28. 74-08-TAP93. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 
unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
29. 74-08-TAP99. Informal A. The TE is hereby paid mileage for 
being sent to another installation (25.1 miles times .585 equals 
$14.68). 
30. 74-06-TAP32. Informal A. Management will give official 
discussions in private. 
31. 74-06-TAP43. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 40 hours of 
AWOL is reduced to 6 months in OPF. 
32. 74-08-TAP80. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 
unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
33. 74-08-TAP79. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 
unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
34. 74-08-TAP81. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 
unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
35. 74-08-TAP100. Informal A. The TE is hereby paid mileage for 
being sent to another installation (19.3 miles times .585 equals 
$11.29). 
36. 74-09-TAP06. Informal A. The TE is hereby paid mileage for 



 

 

being sent to another installation (19.3 miles times .585 equals 
$11.29). 
37. 74-08-TAP82. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a refusal 
to carry a bump is rescinded. 
38. 74-09-AC1. Formal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION alleging unauthorized 
overtime is rescinded. 
39. 74-08-TAP91. Informal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION alleging unauthorized 
overtime is rescinded. 
40. 74-08-TAP101. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 
unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
41. 74-08-TAP85. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging 
unauthorized overtime is rescinded. 
42. 74-08-TAP87. Informal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION alleging unauthorized 
overtime is rescinded. 
43. 74-09-TAP14. Formal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION alleging poor 
attendance is rescinded. 
44. 74-09-MB1. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging 8 hours of AWOL 
is reduced to 3 months in OPF and will only be cited as a prior 
element if similar in nature (no call/ no show). 
45. 74-09-TAP17. Formal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). The NON-ODL is hereby 
awarded an additional 150 percent for 81 units and an ODL is 
awarded 81 units of overtime. 
 


